will fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates and the effective weighted average
interest rates on those financial assets and liabilities are summarised below:

31 December 2017

Financial Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents
Term Deposit
Receivables

Weighted average
Interest rate

Financial Liabilities

Payables

Net Financial Assets
(Liabilities)

31 December 2016

Financial Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents
Term Deposit
Receivables

Weighted average
Interest rate

Financial Liabilities
Payables

Net Financial Assets
(Liabilities)

Floating
interest

rate

$
235,505

235,505

0.05%

235,505

Floating
interest

rate

$

158,890

158,890

0.17%

158,890

Non interest
Bearing

$
1,125

103,559
104,684

190,926

(86,242)

Non interest
bearing

$

1,125

169,129
170,254

231,086

(60,832)

Total

$
236,630

103,559
340,189

190,926

149,263

Total

$

160,015

169,129
329,144

231 ,086

98,058

TRANSPORT WORKERS' UNION OF AUSTRALIA NEW SOUTH WALES BRANCH

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017 (Cont'd)

27. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT NOTE (Cont'd)

(e)(i) Interest Rate Risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity Analysis

2017 Carrying +0.5% -0.5%
Amount (50 basis (50 basis

points) points)
Profit Loss

$ $ $
Cash Assets 235,505 1,178 (1,178}

2016

Cash Assets 158,890 794 (794)

(e) (ii) Other Price Risks

The Branch does not invest in shares or derivatives therefore it does not expose itself to the
fluctuations in price that are inherent in such a market.

(e) (iii) Foreign Exchange Risk

The Branch is not directly exposed to foreign exchange rate.

28. AMALGAMATIONS AND RESTRUCTURES

The Branch has not acquired any asset or liability during the financial year as a result of an
Amalgamation or restructure; or a determination by the General Manager under subsection
245(1) of the RO Act; or a revocation by the General Manager under subsection 249(1) of the
RO Act of a certificate issued to an organisation under subsection 245(1 ).